

13.04.2023

Fresh suit for permanent injunction and damages received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Raghav Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. Mukesh Sharma and Sh. Kunal Tiwari, Counsel
for plaintiff

Let summons of the suit and notice of application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 read with section 151 of the CPC, be served upon the defendant through all modes, on filing of PF & RC returnable on 04.08.2023.

Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
13.04.2023