

14.01.2025

VC facility is not function properly.

Present: Mr.Mukesh Sharma and Sh.Dinesh Sharma,
Ld.counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

No report on the summons received back as Defendant is a resident of US. As per the report from the Embassy, certain fee has to be deposited and thereafter only summons can be served.

It is also informed that plaintiff filed the PF in incomplete form and without the envelop. Plaintiff is directed to do the needful and fresh summons be issued as per previous order and report be called for **28.04.2025**. Summons be also issued through DHL Courier and speed post.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.01.2025