

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rajat Chauhan, counsel for plaintiff **through VC**.

None for defendant.

The plaintiff has submitted that fees for courier as well as speed post. Let summons be issued through above two modes and meanwhile counsel for plaintiff is directed to verify the mode of summons through Embassy and complete the formalities.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on **08.08.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
28.04.2025