

4 CS DJ 210/23
NEERAJ ATRI Vs. PATREON INC.

16.07.2026

PRESENT: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff appearing through VC.

Steps not taken. Steps be taken positively.

Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendant on filing of PF through all permissible modes, returnable, on 25.09.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South District,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.07.2026